Crosscut.Elway Poll

Washington’s 8th Congressional District

READING THE CROSS TABULATION TABLES
The cross tabulations found in this report are presented in a “banner table” format.
Categories of respondents (e.g. “35-54 years old,” or “Female”) are listed across the
top of each page (the “banner”). The questions asked in the survey are listed down
the left margin. The figures in the cells are percentages based on the number of
respondents in the category at the head of each.
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TOPLINE DATA

SAMPLE: 400 Registered Voters in CD8

SAMPLE FRAME: Registered Voter List

MARGIN OF SAMPLING ERROR +5% at the 95% level of confidence

DATA COLLECTION: Zeglczpvr;;)nci ”S:;\:)enyewith Live Interviewers
FIELD DATES: October 4-9, 2018

GENDER: MALE...49% FEMALE...51%

« The questions are presented here as they were asked in the interview
« The figures in bold type are percentages of respondents who gave each answer.
» Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding.

1. As you know, there will be elections next month for state and federal offices.
As you consider whether or not to vote, would you say that this election:

63 Matters More than most mid-term elections
2 Matters Less than most mid-term elections

34 Matters about the same as most mid-term elections.
2 No Opinion

2. Which of these statements best describes your own view this year: [10/10]
ROTATE 1-4 TOP / BOTTOM, THEN READ 5
30 ltis important that the Republicans keep control of Congress
17 It would be better if the Republicans kept control
14 It would be better if the Democrats took over control of at least one House
23 It is important that the Democrats take over control of at least one House of Congress
12 It does not really matter which party controls Congress
5 No Opinion

3. As things stand today, in the race for congress in your district who do you intend to vote for:
49 Republican Dino Rossi
39 Democrat Kim Schrier
12 Undec

Crosscut' Elway ‘ POl | © Cascade Public Media October 2018



4. | have some last questions for our statistical analysis. How old are you?
10 18-35
26 36-50
34 51-64
27 65+
4 [NO ANS]

5. If you had to register by party in order to vote, would you register as a...
28 Democrat
34 Republican
35 Independent
3 [DK/NA]

6. What is the last year of schooling you completed?
18 High school
24 Some college or vocational school
42 College degree
15 Post graduate school
2 DK/REF

7. What is your gender? [DO NOT READ]

49 Male
51 Female

Thank you very much. You have been very helpful.

MARGIN OF ERROR

400 registered voters, selected at random from registered voter lists in the

8th congressional district, were interviewed October 4-9 by live, professional
interviewers. 49% of the interviews were conducted on cell phones. The margin
of sampling error is 5% at the 95% level of confidence. This means, in theory,
that had this same survey been conducted 100 times, the results would be
within £5% of the results reported here at least 95 times.
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CROSSCUT/ELWAY POLL

TOTAL INTERVIEW TIMING
(N=) THU-FRI SAT-SUN MON-TUE
GENDER GENDER GENDER
Male Female Male Female Male Female
TOTAL
(N=) 400 100|106 100| 78 100| 61 100| 65 100| 29 100| 60 100
ELECTION
IMPORTANCE
More Imp 251 63%| 62 59%| 51 65%| 36 59%| 43 65%| 19 67%| 40 66%
Less Imp 7 2% 2 2% 0 0% 3 5% 1 2% 1 4% 0 0%
Same 134 34%| 38 36%| 26 34%| 22 37%| 21 33% 7 26%| 18 30%
NoOpin 8 2% 4 4% 1 1% 0 0% O O% 1 4% 2 4%
CONGRESS CONTROL
GOP Important 119 30%| 26 24%| 22 28%| 19 32%| 22 34%| 8 27%| 22 36%
GOP Better 69 17%| 17 16%| 14 17%| 14 22%| 13 20%| 2 6%| 10 16%
DEM Better 54 14%| 15 14% 9 12%| 11 19%| 10 15% 3 10% 6 11%
DEM Important 90 23%| 30 28%| 23 30% 6 11%| 11 17%| 10 35%| 10 16%
No Matter 47 12%| 15 14% 7 9% 8 12% 6 9%| 3 11% 8 13%
No Opin 21 5% 4 3% 3 4% 3 4% 4 6% 3 11% 5 7%
TOTAL COUNTY PARTY VOTE HIST
(N=) KING PIERCE EAST Dem GOP Ind 0 1 2 3 4
TOTAL
(N=) 400 100|236 100| 92 100| 72 100|112 100|135 100|152 100| 59 100| 98 100| 59 100| 78 100|106 100
ELECTION
IMPORTANCE
More Imp 251 63%|153 65%| 51 55%| 47 66%| 87 77%| 91 67%| 73 48%| 35 59%| 61 62%| 36 62%| 52 66%| 67 63%
Less Imp 7 2% 4 2% 1 1% 2 2% 1 1% 1 1% 5 3% 2 3% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 3 3%
Same 134 34%| 74 32%| 37 40%| 23 31%| 22 19%| 41 30%| 71 47%| 21 36%| 35 35%| 21 36%| 24 31%| 33 31%
NoOpin 8 2% 4 2% 3 3% 1 1% 3 2% 2 2% 3 2% 1 2% 2 2% 1 2% 1 1% 3 3%
CONGRESS CONTROL
GOP Important 119 30%| 64 27%| 33 36%| 23 31% 6 6%| 87 64%| 25 17%| 17 29%| 30 30%| 19 33%| 19 25%| 33 32%
GOP Better 69 17%| 39 17%| 15 16%| 15 20% 0O O0%| 40 30%| 29 19%| 10 17%| 14 14%| 13 22%| 15 19%| 18 17%
DEM Better 54 14%| 31 13%| 14 15% 9 13%| 33 30% 1 1% 20 13%| 8 13%| 11 12%| 12 20%| 11 14%| 12 11%
DEM Important 90 23%| 60 25%| 13 14%| 17 24%| 64 57% 2 1%| 24 16%| 17 30%| 20 20%| 10 16%| 20 26%| 23 22%
No Matter 47 12%| 32 13%| 11 12%| 4 5% 5 4% 5 4%| 37 24% 6 9%| 18 18%| 4 7% 7 9%| 13 12%
No Opin 21 5% 10 4%| 6 7% 5 6% 4 3% 0 0% 17 11% 1 2% 6 6% 1 2% 5 7% 7 %
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CROSSCUT/ELWAY POLL

TOTAL INTERVIEW TIMING
(N=) THU-FRI SAT-SUN MON-TUE
TOTAL
(N=) 400 100 185 100 126 100 89 100
VOTE INTENTION
Rossi 197 49% 83 45% 71 57% 43 48%
Schrier 154 39% 79 43% 41 33% 34 38%
Undec 48 12% 23 12% 13 11% 12 13%
TOTAL INTERVIEW TIMING
(N=) THU-FRI SAT-SUN MON-TUE
GENDER GENDER GENDER
Male Female Male Female Male Female
TOTAL
(N=) 400 100|106 100| 78 100| 61 100| 65 100| 29 100| 60 100
VOTE INTENTION
Rossi 197 49%| 48 46%| 34 44%| 33 54%| 39 59%| 12 41%| 31 52%
Schrier 154 39%| 44 41%| 35 45%| 24 39%| 17 27%| 12 42%| 22 36%
Undec 48 12%| 14 13% 9 11%| 4 7% 9 14%| 5 16% 7 12%
TOTAL COUNTY PARTY VOTE HIST
(N=) KING PIERCE EAST Dem GOP Ind 0 2 3 4
TOTAL
(N=) 400 100|236 100| 92 100| 72 100|112 100|135 100|152 100| 59 100| 98 100| 59 100| 78 100|106 100
VOTE INTENTION
Rossi 197 49%|112 47%| 52 57%| 33 46% 6 5%|125 92%| 66 44%| 29 49%| 48 49%| 31 52%| 35 45%| 55 52%
Schrier 154 39%| 97 41%| 26 28%| 32 44%|101 90% 2 2%| 51 33%| 25 42%| 34 35%| 22 37%| 35 45%| 39 36%
Undec 48 12%| 27 12%| 14 15% 7 10% 5 5% 8 6%| 35 23% 6 9%| 16 17% 7 11% 7 9%| 12 11%
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